
2024-2025 Bryn Mawr College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-18   Conf: 0-15   Home: 3-8   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Smith, Jessica 24-24 735 30.6 149-396 .376 5-33 .152 74-96 .771 30 152 182 7.6 51 0 42 97 7 53 377 15.7
23 Mack, Hannah 25-11 602 24.1 79-265 .298 27-106 .255 24-36 .667 14 51 65 2.6 42 0 23 54 28 32 209 8.4
42 Bracker Sturm, Daphne 22-19 472 21.5 73-176 .415 0-0 .000 18-48 .375 50 92 142 6.5 54 2 6 31 23 10 164 7.5
11 Binder, Hannah 19-7 392 20.6 41-124 .331 5-18 .278 32-38 .842 21 50 71 3.7 42 0 16 55 1 11 119 6.3
05 Jiang, Michelle 22-14 481 21.9 41-120 .342 8-37 .216 12-19 .632 26 34 60 2.7 41 1 27 53 2 21 102 4.6
15 Kaper-Dale, Sena 20-0 320 16.0 20-65 .308 0-1 .000 17-25 .680 55 25 80 4.0 39 0 9 27 0 5 57 2.9
10 Richter, Cameron 25-7 477 19.1 25-97 .258 9-34 .265 6-14 .429 19 44 63 2.5 11 0 23 49 1 9 65 2.6
13 Pasia, Kris 19-18 462 24.3 15-58 .259 10-38 .263 7-10 .700 8 14 22 1.2 36 0 13 25 0 8 47 2.5
04 Govert, Hannah 25-25 600 24.0 14-71 .197 5-33 .152 21-29 .724 20 43 63 2.5 42 0 25 45 1 18 54 2.2
21 Stoudt, Allison 18-0 181 10.1 13-39 .333 2-8 .250 7-19 .368 5 17 22 1.2 7 0 4 22 0 5 35 1.9
03 Spencer, Kayla 21-0 198 9.4 6-19 .316 2-10 .200 1-5 .200 10 6 16 0.8 25 0 14 23 0 17 15 0.7
30 Aubry, Lyra 14-0 105 7.5 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 4 9 13 0.9 10 0 0 5 1 3 2 0.1
Total 25 5025 201.0 476-1436 .331 73-319 .229 221-341 .648 296 598 894 35.8 400 3 202 523 64 192 1246 49.84
Opponents 25 5025 201.0 616-1550 .397 76-340 .224 300-450 .667 362 639 1001 40.0 337 6 308 392 53 286 1608 64.32

Team Statistics BMC OPP
SCORING 1246 1608
    Points Per Game 49.8 64.3
    Scoring Margin -14.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 476-1436 616-1550
    Field Goal Pct .331 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 73-319 76-340
    3PT FG Pct .229 .224
    3PT Made Per Game 2.9 3.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-341 300-450
    FT Pct .648 .667
    FT Made Per Game 8.8 12.0
REBOUNDS 894 1001
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 40.0
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 202 308
    Assists Per Game 8.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 523 392
    Turnovers Per Game 20.9 15.7
    Turnovers Margin -5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.8
STEALS 192 286
    Steals Per Game 7.7 11.4
BLOCKS 64 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.1
ATTENDANCE 690 1,173
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-63 12-98
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-62

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bryn Mawr 278 312 335 317 4 1246
Opponents 424 386 426 361 11 1608

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Sarah Lawrence W 73-57 74
11/10/24 vs Marywood W 68-61 48
11/11/24 PENN ST.-BERKS W 40-35 30
11/13/24 ROSEMONT W 67-36 35
11/15/24 vs East. Mennonite L 56-72 75
11/16/24 at Goucher L 51-92 166
11/19/24 at Bryn Athyn W 60-58 75
11/21/24 at Penn State Brandywine W 65-56 90
11/23/24 CAIRN W 72-41 60

* 12/04/24 MUHLENBERG L 66-73 50
* 12/07/24 at Johns Hopkins L 35-91 50

01/04/25 at Centenary (NJ) L 49-75 100
* 01/08/25 DICKINSON L 40-74 60
* 01/11/25 at Haverford L 42-64 43
* 01/15/25 at Washington Col. L 41-60 35
* 01/22/25 SWARTHMORE L 39-72 65
* 01/25/25 URSINUS L 44-72 85
* 01/28/25 at Muhlenberg L 53-69 128
* 02/01/25 WASHINGTON COL. L 34-60 55
* 02/05/25 at Ursinus L 43-72 78
* 02/08/25 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL L 43-56 70
* 02/12/25 HAVERFORD L 44-52 80
* 02/15/25 MCDANIEL L 45-59 100
* 02/19/25 at Swarthmore L 34-67 0
* 02/22/25 at Gettysburg L 42-84 334

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Bryn Mawr College Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-15   Home: 0-8   Away: 0-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Smith, Jessica 14-14 453 32.4 87-254 .343 1-17 .059 38-51 .745 13 102 115 8.2 37 0 22 65 1 36 213 15.2
23 Mack, Hannah 15-11 419 27.9 45-168 .268 14-61 .230 16-22 .727 9 29 38 2.5 29 0 12 38 21 20 120 8.0
42 Bracker Sturm, Daphne 12-9 249 20.8 34-90 .378 0-0 .000 9-24 .375 23 49 72 6.0 26 1 4 15 11 3 77 6.4
11 Binder, Hannah 11-7 230 20.9 18-64 .281 3-10 .300 8-9 .889 8 27 35 3.2 25 0 9 30 1 6 47 4.3
05 Jiang, Michelle 12-4 260 21.7 18-56 .321 1-11 .091 8-13 .615 20 21 41 3.4 21 0 16 21 2 10 45 3.8
13 Pasia, Kris 13-12 323 24.8 11-36 .306 8-24 .333 4-6 .667 5 10 15 1.2 25 0 6 16 0 3 34 2.6
15 Kaper-Dale, Sena 10-0 174 17.4 8-28 .286 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 23 14 37 3.7 19 0 3 17 0 3 26 2.6
04 Govert, Hannah 15-15 386 25.7 9-44 .205 2-19 .105 12-17 .706 9 21 30 2.0 21 0 17 24 0 10 32 2.1
21 Stoudt, Allison 8-0 71 8.9 6-18 .333 2-6 .333 2-3 .667 0 4 4 0.5 3 0 0 9 0 0 16 2.0
10 Richter, Cameron 15-3 275 18.3 11-48 .229 3-15 .200 3-6 .500 4 20 24 1.6 5 0 9 33 1 4 28 1.9
03 Spencer, Kayla 12-0 96 8.0 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-3 .000 2 4 6 0.5 15 0 3 14 0 9 5 0.4
30 Aubry, Lyra 13-0 89 6.8 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 0.7 10 0 0 4 1 2 2 0.2
Total 15 3025 201.7 249-816 .305 35-167 .210 112-171 .655 138 332 470 31.3 236 1 101 312 38 106 645 43.00
Opponents 15 3025 201.7 397-935 .425 42-199 .211 189-265 .713 208 398 606 40.4 176 1 203 201 42 170 1025 68.33

Team Statistics BMC OPP
SCORING 645 1025
    Points Per Game 43.0 68.3
    Scoring Margin -25.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 249-816 397-935
    Field Goal Pct .305 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 35-167 42-199
    3PT FG Pct .210 .211
    3PT Made Per Game 2.3 2.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 112-171 189-265
    FT Pct .655 .713
    FT Made Per Game 7.5 12.6
REBOUNDS 470 606
    Rebounds Per Game 31.3 40.4
    Rebounds Margin -9.1 –
ASSISTS 101 203
    Assists Per Game 6.7 13.5
TURNOVERS 312 201
    Turnovers Per Game 20.8 13.4
    Turnovers Margin -7.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.3 1.0
STEALS 106 170
    Steals Per Game 7.1 11.3
BLOCKS 38 42
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 565 668
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-71 7-95
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bryn Mawr 132 161 177 171 4 645
Opponents 260 270 258 226 11 1025

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 MUHLENBERG L 66-73 50
12/07/24 at  Johns Hopkins L 35-91 50
01/08/25 DICKINSON L 40-74 60
01/11/25 at  Haverford L 42-64 43
01/15/25 at  Washington Col. L 41-60 35
01/22/25 SWARTHMORE L 39-72 65
01/25/25 URSINUS L 44-72 85
01/28/25 at  Muhlenberg L 53-69 128
02/01/25 WASHINGTON COL. L 34-60 55
02/05/25 at  Ursinus L 43-72 78
02/08/25 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL L 43-56 70
02/12/25 HAVERFORD L 44-52 80
02/15/25 MCDANIEL L 45-59 100
02/19/25 at  Swarthmore L 34-67 0
02/22/25 at  Gettysburg L 42-84 334


